order the same to be recovered from them under Section 28(1) of the

Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest at appropriate rate

under Section 28AA ibid;

(iii)He ordered that the impugned BE mentioned in Table-IV having a

total assessable value of Rs. 1,09,55,039/- (Rupees One crore Nine

Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Thirty Nine Only), are liable for confiscation

under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act 1962. However, he gave an

option to re-deem the conliscated goods imported vide B/E No.

mentioned at Sr. No. l, 2, 3 and 8, 9, 10 and 11 having total

assessable of Rs. 72,79,795/-(Rs. Seventy TWo Lacs Seventy Nine

Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five) to the importer in lieu of

confiscation under provision of Section 125 of Customs Act, 1962 on

payment of Redemption Fine of Rs. 11,00,000/- (Rs. eleven Lakh

3,

+

.l

2,l3Further,olog.o4.2o24,appellantsubmittedaletterstatingthat
they have filed an appeal before commissioner (Appeal) against the decision to

deny cross examination of Assistant Director, MSME Testing Centre, Mumbai

and further requested to keep the adjudication in abeyance' However, no other

[...]

defence submission or reply regarding show cause notice has been made by

either respondent or their authorized representative in a-ll 03 PH given to him.

Only). He refrained from imposing redemption fine in respect of B/E

mentioned at Sr. 4, 5, 6,7 and 12 having total assessable value of Rs.

36,75,244/- (Thirty Six Lacs Seventy Five Thousand TWo Hundred

Forty Four) as goods were not physically availabie for confiscation.

(iv)He imposed a penalty of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lac Only) on the

appellant under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962:

(v) He imposed a penalty of Rs. 50,000/-(Rs. Fifty Thousand Only) on